
Rider No Rider Team Nation Horse Mark Coll % Mark Coll % Mark Coll % Total Mark Total Coll Final % Place
104 Christopher Bradley Team Great Britain MBF Harley Rebel 156.5 17 78.25% 145 15 72.50% 140.5 15 70.25% 442 47 72.56% 1ST
107 Kristi Zallo Team Spain Reggie 146.5 16 73.25% 143.5 15 71.75% 140.5 14 70.25% 430.5 45 71.75% 2ND
106 Laurie Descouture France Win du Vieux Logis 150 16 75.00% 140.5 16 70.25% 141.5 15 70.75% 432 47 70.92% 3RD
103 Catherine Viney Team Australia Rambo 141.5 14 70.75% 136 14 68.00% 144 15 72.00% 421.5 43 70.25% 4TH
101 Luke Purthill Team Australia Rossi 123.5 13 61.75% 129 13 64.50% 133.5 14 66.75% 386 40 64.33% 5TH
114 Tatjana Raible Team Germany Sam 131.5 15 65.75% 122.5 12 61.25% 131 13 65.50% 385 40 64.17% 6TH
108 Hugo Almeida Portugal Max 127.5 13 63.75% 125.5 13 62.75% 128.5 13 64.25% 381.5 39 63.58% 7TH
112 Janine Schwirlblat Team Germany Clark 123 13 61.50% 126 13 63.00% 126.5 13 63.25% 375.5 39 62.58% 8TH
105 Daisy Britnell Team Great Britain Dakota Snow Chief 119.5 12 59.75% 125.5 12 62.75% 135.5 14 67.75% 380.5 38 62.47% 9TH
109 Roberto Aguilera Team Spain Freddie 112 12 56.00% 123.5 12 61.75% 128 13 64.00% 363.5 37 60.58% 10TH
102 Andrew Driffield  Australia Doodle 112 11 56.00% 118 11 59.00% 122.5 12 61.25% 352.5 34 58.75%
111 Franziska Hidding  Germany Percy 110 12 55.00% 113 11 56.50% 124 13 62.00% 347 36 57.83%
100 Sarah Sherwood Australia Cosmo E E E E E E E E E E E E

Mark Coll % Mark Coll % Mark Coll % Total Mark Total Coll Final % Place
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

200 Chloe Karsten Team Australia Jack 110.5 14 69.06% 110 14 68.75% 105 14 65.63% 325.5 42 67.81% 1ST
203 Jaycen Schlesinger Team Germany Hans 99 12 61.88% 107.5 13 67.19% 96.5 13 60.31% 303 38 63.13% 2ND
202 Florian Kaplirz su Sulewicz Team Germany Nola 100 12 62.19% 99.5 12 61.88% 89 12 55.35% 288.5 36 59.20% 3RD
201 Sui Watts  Australia Minty 98 12 61.25% 93 11 58.13% 79.5 10 49.69% 270.5 21 56.35% 4TH
204 Alejandro Espejo Team Spain Clint E E E E E E E E E E E E E
201

Totals

Mark Coll % Mark Coll % Mark Coll % Total Mark Total Coll Final % Place
302 Danielle Curzon Team Great Britain Dizzy Rascal 148.00 16 74.00% 147.00 15 73.50% 161.00 16 80.50% 456 47 74.86% 1ST
301 Bel Dabic Team Australia Delilah 134.50 13 67.25% 139.50 14 69.75% 149.00 16 74.50% 423 43 70.50% 2ND
393 Harriet Moore Team Great Britain CTD King 143.50 16 71.75% 134.00 13 67.00% 150.00 15 75.00% 427.5 44 70.18% 3RD
394 Jessica Limb Great Britain Penhaligon Danny De Vito 132.00 14 66.00% 140.50 16 70.25% 152.00 17 76.00% 424.5 47 69.69% 4TH
300 Phoebe Roche Australia Finn 122.00 12 61.00% 130.50 13 65.25% 129.00 14 64.50% 381.50 39 63.58% 5TH
305 Nia Harmes Great Britain Manila 123.00 12 61.50% 123.00 12 61.50% 115.00 12 57.50% 361 36 59.26% 6TH

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
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 Judge C Pia Pedersen (DEN)



Virtus World Para-Equestrian Championships 2025
24 & 25 July 2025

Team Rider Horse Eligibility Mark Coll % Score Final Final 
Great Britain Christopher Bradley MBF Harley Rebel ii1 442 47 72.56% 72.56%
Great Britain Daisy Britnell Dakota Snow Chief ii1 380.5 38 62.47% 0.00%
Great Britain Danielle Curzon Dizzy Rascal ii3 456 47 74.86% 74.86%
Great Britain Harriet Moore CTD King ii3 427.5 44 70.18% 70.18%

Australia Luke Purthill Rossi ii1 386 40 64.33% 0.00%
Australia Catherine Viney Rambo ii1 421.5 43 70.25% 70.25%
Australia Chloe Karsten Jack ii2 325.5 47 67.81% 67.81%
Australia Bel Dabic Delilah ii3 423 43 70.50% 70.50%

Germany Tatjana Raible Sam ii1 385 40 64.17% 64.17%
Germany Janine Schwirlblat Clark ii1  375.5 39 62.58% 62.58%
Germany Jaycen Schlesinger Hans ii2 303 38 63.13% 63.13%
Germany Florian Kaplirz su Sulewicz Nola ii2 288.5 36 59.20%  

GOLD

SILVER

BRONZE189.88%

208.56%

217.60%



Mark Coll % Mark Coll % Mark Coll % Total Mark Total Coll Final %
200 ii2 Individual Chloe Karsten Australia Jack 208 15 67.10% 213.5 16 68.87% 211 15 68.06% 632.5 46 68.01% 1ST
203 ii2 Individual Jaycen Schlesinger Germany Hans 198 14 63.87% 192.5 13 62.10% 196 13 63.23% 586.5 40 63.06% 2ND
204 ii2 Individual Alejandro Espejo Spain Blaze 178 12 57.13% 191 13 61.30% 195.5 13 62.75% 564.5 38 59.79% 3RD
202 ii2 Individual Florian Kaplirz su Sulewicz Germany Nola 161.5 11 51.84% 187.5 13 60.18% 176 12 56.49% 525 36 55.60%  
201 ii2 Individual Sui Watts Australia Minty 165.5 11 53.39% 167.5 10 54.03% 175 11 56.45% 508 32 54.62%

Mark Coll % Mark Coll % Mark Coll % Total Mark Total Coll Final % Place
302 ii3 Individual Danielle Curzon Great Britain Dizzy Rascal 206.5 18 81.36% 188.5 16 74.27% 178.5 15 70.33% 573.5 33 75.32% 1st
394 ii3 Individual Jessica Limb Great Britain Penhaligon Danny De Vito 186.5 15 73.48% 178.5 15 70.33% 184 16 72.50% 549 34 72.10% 2nd
393 ii3 Individual Harriet Moore Great Britain CTD King 197.5 16 77.82% 167 14 65.80% 178 15 70.13% 542.5 31 71.25% 3rd
301 ii3 Individual Bel Dabic Australia Delilah 186.5 15 74.60% 168.5 14 67.40% 171 14 68.40% 526 29 70.13%
300 ii3 Individual Phoebe Roche Australia Finn 160 13 64.00% 154.5 12 61.80% 166 13 66.40% 480.5 32 64.07%
305 ii3 Individual Nia Harmes Great Britain Manila 160 14 63.04% 151.5 12 59.69% 152.5 13 60.09% 464 30 60.94%

Totals
Rider No Comp Rider Nation Horse

104 ii1 Individual Christopher Bradley Great Britain MBF Harley Rebel 180.5 16 71.84% 171 14 68.06% 184.5 15 73.43% 536 45 70.39% 1st
106 ii1 Individual Laurie Descouture France Win du Vieux Logis 177 14 70.45% 177.5 15 70.65% 177 15 70.45% 531.5 44 69.80% 2nd
101 ii1 Individual Luke Purthill Australia Rossi 169 14 67.60% 174.5 15 69.80% 179 15 71.24% 522.5 44 69.67% 3rd
103 ii1 Individual Catherine Viney Australia Rambo 169.5 14 67.80% 169.5 15 67.80% 174 14 69.60% 513 43 68.40% 4th
114 ii1 Individual Tatjana Raible Germany Sam 168.5 14 67.40% 167.5 14 67.00% 171 14 68.40% 507 42 67.60% 5th
112 ii1 Individual Janine Schwirlblat Germany Clark 160 13 64.00% 161.5 13 64.60% 162 13 64.80% 483.5 39 64.47% 6th
100 ii1 Individual Sarah Sherwood Australia Jack 161.5 13 64.60% 162 13 64.80% 144.5 12 57.80% 468 38 62.40% 7th
107 ii1 Individual Kristi Zallo Spain Reggie 159.5 13 63.80% 156.5 12 62.60% 144.5 12 57.80% 460.5 37 61.40% 8th
105 ii1 Individual Daisy Britnell Great Britain Dakota Snow Chief 156.5 12 62.29% 159 13 63.28% 143.5 12 57.11% 459 37 60.28% 9th
111 ii1 Individual Franziska Hidding Germany Percy 141 12 56.40% 149 12 59.60% 146.5 13 58.60% 436.5 37 58.20% 10th
108 ii1 Individual Hugo Almeida Portugal Max 143 12 57.20% 146 12 58.40% 146.5 12 58.60% 435.5 36 58.07%
109 ii1 Individual Roberto Aguilera Spain Freddie 139.5 11 55.80% 144.5 12 57.80% 144 11 57.60% 428 34 57.07%
102 ii1 Individual Andrew Driffield Australia Doodle 138 11 55.20% 143.5 12 57.40% 146 11 58.40% 427.5 34 57.00%  
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ii2 Grade lll Individual B
H Jennie Loriston-

Clarke (GBR)

Prize Giving, Unmounted.  Winning Team Horses to attend

ii3 Grade lV Intermediate A

Judges:  H Jennie Loriston-Clarke (GBR)  / C Marjukka Manninen (FIN) /B Pia Pedersen (DEN)

Friday 25th July 2025

ii1 Grade lV Intermediate A
Judges: H Marjukka Manninen (FIN) / C Pia Pedersen (DEN) /  B Jennie Loriston-Clarke (GBR)

Judges : H Jennie Loriston-Clarke (GBR) / C Marjukkak Manninen (FIN) / B Pia Pedersen (DEN)

H Jennie Loriston-
Clarke (GBR)

Judge H Marjukka 
Manninen (FIN)

Totals

C Marijukka Manninen (FIN)B Pia Pedersen (DEN) Totals

C Marijukka Manninen (FIN)B Pia Pedersen (DEN)


